Approval Sheet
Manufacturer: Customer:
Approval No. ： A616-040
Product  ： NTC THERMISTOR
Part No ： EWTF02-103J3I-N
Specifications  ： R25     10,000  Ω   ±  5 %
B25/85  3435  K ±  3 %
Date ： 2018/05/25

atmosphere.
4. Period of Storage : 1 year.
 ORDERING INFORMATION
EWTF  02  -  103  J  3 I  -  N
① ② ③ ④ ⑤ ⑥
1. E WAY SMD Thermistor. (TF - Lead Free)
2. Dimension : 02 ( 0402 ) , 03 ( 0603 ) , 05 ( 0805 ) , 06 ( 1206 ).
3. Resistance at 25 ℃ : 103 = 10 x 103 = 10,000 (Ω).
4. Tolerance of R : F:±1% ; G:±2% ; H:±3% ; J:±5% ; K:±10%.
5. B value : 3 I = 3435 (3000 + 435)
1: 1000 C: 101~150 I: 401~450 O: 701~750
2: 2000 D: 151~200 J: 451~500 P: 751~800
3: 3000 E: 201~250 K: 501~550 Q: 801~850
4: 4000 F: 251~300 L: 551~600 R: 851~900
A: 0~50 G: 301~350 M: 601~650 S: 901~950
B: 51~100 H: 351~400 N: 651~700 T: 951~999
6. Coating Color : N : New Color (Black).
NTC THERMISTOR
R25 : 10,000  Ω  ± 5%
B25/85 : 3435  K  ± 3%
Temp.
Coef.
MIN. CENTER MAX. (%/℃) MIN. MAX. MIN. MAX.
-40 176514 203378 233745 -5.63 -13.21 14.93 -2.65 2.35
-39 167167 192285 220624 -5.59 -13.06 14.74 -2.64 2.34
-38 158370 181862 208316 -5.56 -12.92 14.55 -2.62 2.33
-37 150087 172064 196766 -5.52 -12.77 14.36 -2.60 2.31
-36 142285 162851 185923 -5.49 -12.63 14.17 -2.58 2.30
-35 134935 154185 175741 -5.45 -12.49 13.98 -2.56 2.29
-34 128007 146030 166175 -5.42 -12.34 13.79 -2.55 2.28
-33 121475 138354 157185 -5.38 -12.20 13.61 -2.53 2.27
-32 115314 131126 148733 -5.35 -12.06 13.43 -2.51 2.25
-31 109501 124317 140785 -5.32 -11.92 13.25 -2.49 2.24
-30 104015 117901 133307 -5.28 -11.78 13.07 -2.47 2.23
-29 98836 111854 126270 -5.25 -11.64 12.89 -2.46 2.22
-28 93944 106151 119644 -5.22 -11.50 12.71 -2.44 2.20
-27 89323 100772 113404 -5.18 -11.36 12.54 -2.42 2.19
-26 84956 95697 107526 -5.15 -11.22 12.36 -2.40 2.18
-25 80828 90907 101987 -5.12 -11.09 12.19 -2.38 2.17
-24 76924 86383 96763 -5.09 -10.95 12.02 -2.36 2.15
-23 73231 82111 91838 -5.06 -10.82 11.85 -2.34 2.14
-22 69737 78075 87192 -5.02 -10.68 11.68 -2.32 2.13
-21 66429 74260 82807 -4.99 -10.55 11.51 -2.30 2.11
-20 63297 70654 78668 -4.96 -10.41 11.34 -2.29 2.10
-19 60331 67243 74759 -4.93 -10.28 11.18 -2.27 2.08
-18 57521 64017 71068 -4.90 -10.15 11.01 -2.25 2.07
-17 54859 60964 67579 -4.87 -10.01 10.85 -2.23 2.06
-16 52333 58073 64281 -4.84 -9.88 10.69 -2.21 2.04
-15 49940 55337 61164 -4.81 -9.75 10.53 -2.19 2.03
-14 47669 52745 58215 -4.78 -9.62 10.37 -2.17 2.01
-13 45515 50289 55425 -4.75 -9.49 10.21 -2.15 2.00
-12 43470 47961 52784 -4.72 -9.36 10.06 -2.13 1.98
-11 41528 45754 50284 -4.70 -9.24 9.90 -2.11 1.97
-10 39685 43662 47918 -4.67 -9.11 9.75 -2.09 1.95
-9 37933 41676 45674 -4.64 -8.98 9.59 -2.07 1.94
-8 36269 39793 43550 -4.61 -8.86 9.44 -2.05 1.92
-7 34687 38005 41536 -4.58 -8.73 9.29 -2.03 1.90
-6 33184 36308 39627 -4.56 -8.60 9.14 -2.01 1.89
-5 31754 34696 37816 -4.53 -8.48 8.99 -1.99 1.87
-4 30393 33164 36097 -4.50 -8.36 8.85 -1.97 1.86
-3 29099 31709 34467 -4.47 -8.23 8.70 -1.94 1.84
-2 27867 30326 32920 -4.45 -8.11 8.55 -1.92 1.82
-1 26694 29011 31451 -4.42 -7.99 8.41 -1.90 1.81
Resistance  (Ω) Resist. Tol. (%) Temp. Tol. (℃)
Resistance-Temperature Characteristics
Part No. : EWTF02-103J3I-N
Temperature
(℃)
6
NTC THERMISTOR
R25 : 10,000  Ω  ± 5%
B25/85 : 3435  K  ± 3%
Temp.